FORM PTO-1595 10 - 16	5-2000
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	H ANNI FINI FINI FAN HA HA FE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1014	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Margaret M. Wu	, w 3
Rene B. LaPierre Gilbert R. Jersey	Name: Mobil Oil Corporation
Andrew G. Horodysky	Street Address: 3225 Gallows Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Fairfax State: Virginia ZIP: 22037
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 07/11/00, 06/07/00 & 06/10/00	MRD 8/19/100
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/474,354	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Andrew B. Griffis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company	
Law Technology	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2149	
City: <u>Baytown</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77522-2149</u>	8. Deposit account number: 05-1712
	8. Deposit account number. 05-1712
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Andrew B. Griffis	August 11, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: [10]
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ation to:
BOX ASS	TENTS AND TRADEMARKS FIGNMENT FON DC 20231
12/0000 CTON11 00000166 051712 09474356	

40.00 CH Q1 FC:581

00tam232.doc

MARGARET M. WU	GILBERT R. JERSEY
RENE B. LAPIERRE	ANDREW G. HORODYSKY
The undersigned person(s) named above	ve, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
representatives and assigns, herein referred to	o Mobil Oil Corporation Inc., a corporation of New York, its successors collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the DERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent application atent application entitled
PREPARATION O	FALKYLATED DIPHENYL OXIDES
said application having been executed on the and being further identified as Case No. 10106 created by said application under provisions of its content of the content of t	$15^{44} + 25^{44}$ day(s) of June 2000, -1, U.S.S.N. 09/474,354, filed December 29, 1999; and all rights of n
relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution applications or substitutes therefor or registration	request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and document thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations on thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above retrademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may
or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or app	e event of any application based on said assigned invention or improve dication for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of inverted ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the many and producing evidence in support thereof.
States and foreign patents covering said inve	m upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain ention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby converge would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment.
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(son which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declar and application number thereof when known.	s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the tration for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has	been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED
	(I C)
	MARGARET M. WU (LS)
	THE THE THE THE THE

ASSIGN.DOT PAGE 1

DATE		(LS)
	GILBERT R. JERSEY	
	Witness	
DATE		(LS)
DAIL	 ANDREW G. HORODYSKY	(20)
	Witness	

PAGE 2

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

MARGARET M. WU	GILBERT R. JERSEY
RENE B. LAPIERRE	ANDREW G. HORODYSKY
The undersigned person(s) named above, l	herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
representatives and assigns, herein referred to coll	Mobil Oil Corporation Inc., a corporation of New York, its successors, leg lectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the Unite RSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and application entitled
PREPARATION OF ALKY	YLATED DIPHENYL OXIDES
said application having been executed on the 15 and being further identified as Case No. 10106-1, created by said application under provisions of inte	U.S.S.N. 09/4/4,354, filed December 29, 1999; and all rights of priorit
relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution t	quest of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documen thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of sucthereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required demark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deep
or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or applic	event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement eation for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter and producing evidence in support thereof.
States and foreign patents covering said inventi	upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain Unite ion or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment.
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) A on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declarat and application number thereof when known.	ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(tion for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing date.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be ME.	een executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED
re July 11. 2000 Linherly	Margaret M. Wen MARGARET M. WU Witness
TE	(LS) RENE B. LAPIERRE
	Witness

PAGE 1

DATE		(LS)
	GILBERT R. JE	RSEY
_	Witness	
DATE		(LS)
	ANDREW G. HORODY	YSKY

Witness

PAGE 2

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

MARGARET M. WU	GILBERT R. JERSEY
RENE B. LAPIERRE	ANDREW G. HORODYSKY
The undersign	ed person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
representatives and as States and all foreign	GNED hereby assign(s) to Mobil Oil Corporation Inc., a corporation of New York, its successors igns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent application which is described in a patent application entitled
	PREPARATION OF ALKYLATED DIPHENYL OXIDES been executed on the 15th + 29th day(s) of June 2000,
	been executed on the 15 th + 29 th day(s) of June 2000, fied as Case No. 10106-1, U.S.S.N. 09/474,354, filed December 29, 1999; and all rights of p ion under provisions of international conventions or treaties.
relating to obtaining papplications or substitutions	GNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and docustents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of the stherefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above remitted States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may
or patent issued there proceedings, UNDER	GNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improven, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the mag all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
States and foreign pa	GNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain tents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby converted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignade.
5) UNDERSION on which UNDERSION and application number	GNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the NED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filir thereof when known.
IN WITNESS WHER ME.	EOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIG
TE	(LS)
	MARGARET M. WU
	Witness
TE	(LS)
TE	RENE B. LAPIERRE
	Witness

PAGE 1

DATE		(LS)
	GILBERT R. JERSEY	
	Witness	
DATE	Jun 10, 2000 Annse He de	(LS)
	ANDREW G. HORODYSKY	` ,
	Diace a Horadyskey Witness	

PAGE 2

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

MARGARET M. WU	GILBERT R. JERSEY
RENE B. LAPIERRE	ANDREW G. HORODYSKY
The undersigned person(s) nan	ned above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
representatives and assigns, herein refe	ssign(s) to Mobil Oil Corporation Inc., a corporation of New York, its successors, erred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the Utle to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications ed in a patent application entitled
	TION OF ALKYLATED DIPHENYL OXIDES
said application having been executed o and being further identified as Case No created by said application under provis	on the 15th + 29th day(s) of June 2000, 10106-1, U.S.S.N. 09/474,354, filed December 29, 1999; and all rights of pricions of international conventions or treaties.
relating to obtaining patents and the pr applications or substitutes therefor or re	upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and docume resecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of segistrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above requent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may determine the content of the content and the cont
or patent issued thereon, or any reissu- proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will coo	that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvence or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invertigation special with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
States and foreign patents covering s	to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain Unaid invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveye the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment.
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby au on which UNDERSIGNED executed the and application number thereof when kn	thorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the dathe Declaration for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing nown.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment.	nent has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNI
E	(LS)
	MINOTHET M. WO
**************************************	Witness
E	(LS) RENE B. LAPIERRE
	RENE B. LAPIERRE
	Witness

PAGE 1

DATE		(LS)
	Witness Witness	
DATE		(LS)
	ANDREW G. HORODYSKY	,

Witness

PAGE 2

ASSIGN.DOT